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The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following 
Grade-lI (GNCTDSS)/ASO officials with immediate effect: 
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-I) 
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DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
(http://services.delhigovt.nicin) 
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NAME 

AJAY KUMAR 
ALANKAR PRASAD 
AMIT BISWAS 
ANAND KUMAR 

ANIL KUMAR PACHAURI 

ASHWANI KUMAR 
AZAD SINGH 

CHANCHAL KUMAR 

DEVINDER KUMAR 
DINESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

GHANSHYAM 
HARI KRISHAN 
JAI BHAGWAN 
KULDEEP KUMAR 
LOKENDRA SINGH 

MANOJ KUMAR 
MANOJ KUMAR 

MRITYUNJAY KUMAR 
MUKHIL KUMAR TYAGI 
NARENDER SINGH 

NARESH KUMAR GUPTA 
NAVEEN KUMAR 

PRAVEEN KUMAR 
RAJESH KUMAR 
RAKESH RANJAN 

RAM GOPAL 

SANJAY KUMAR 
SANJAY SINGH 

SANJEEV KUMAR 

SANJEEV KUMAR 

SATISH KUMAR 
SHALINDER SINGH 
SUDHIR PANDEY 
SUMESH LOHCHAB 

SUNIL KUMAR TYAGI 

TARKESHWAR KUMAR 

VIJAY KUMAR DABAS 

VIJAY KUMAR-II 

ORDER No, - 77 

VINOD KUMAR 
VIRENDER KUMAR 

DOB 

28/04/1975 
06/03/1976 
25/07/1970 
11/08/1974 
10/07/1967 
31/12/1975 
15/05/1966 
04/02/1979 

15/06/1977 

06/03/1972 
04/04/1977 
03/01/1975 
23/09/1972 
04/09/1972 
05/03/1972 
18/07/1968 
09/12/1974 
25/06/1976 
15/02/1973 
10/04/1969 
01/05/1968 
24/09/1976 
02/01/1974 
25/07/1976 
07/12/1974 

11/11/1968 

20/10/1970 
08/01/1975 

05/05/1967 

15/12/1979 
07/11/1980 
21/06/1975 
08/06/1976 
29/02/1976 
02/07/1966 

02/02/1980 
31/12/1975 

01/12/1966 

07/05/1975 
19/07/1972 

PRESENT DEPTT. 

Principal Accounts Office 
Principal Accounts Office 
Principal Accounts Office 

Urban Development 
Principal Accounts Office 

Land & Building 
General Administration Deptt. 

Power 

(Div. from EDN) 
Land & Building 

Dte. of Health Services 
(Div. from EDN) 

Education 
Education 
Education 
Education 

Audit 
Dte. of Social Welfare 

Information Technology 
Education 

Audit 
Education 
Central Jail 

Development 
Principal Accounts Office 
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Education 

Education 
SRH Hospital 

(Div. from EDN) 
Land & Building 

National 

(Div. from EDN) 
Training & Technical Education 

Education 

Date: 06/11/2024 

General Administration Deptt. 
Industries 

Higher Education 
Environment (Horticulture) 

(Div. from EDN) 
Principal Accounts Office 

Irrigation & Flood Control 
DSCST 

(Div. from EDN) 
Food Safety Department 
Health & Family Welfare 

TRANSFERRED TO 

Department of Food 
Supplies and 

Consumer Affairs 

Cadet Corps 
Dte. of Health Services 



Further, all the above officials are hereby Stand Relieved forthwith from the date of issuance 

of transfer order with the direction to report for duty to their new place of posting/department without 
waiting for any formal relieving order from their present department. 

2. 

Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed 

fit will be initiated without any further reference. 
3. 

No. F.3(1)/(5)/2020/S-II/ 20 20-39 

Copy forwarded for information &necessary action to: -. 
1. The S.0. to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

3. The Head of Departments concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

2. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, LP. 
Estate, New Delhi. 

5. 

(BHAÍRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

4. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New 
Delhi. 

Date: 06/11/2024 

The Assistant Commissioner (Admn.), Food Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, GNCT of 
Delhi in reference to the letter dated 23/10/2024. 

New Delhi. 
6. The Dy. Secretary-1 & II, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, 
7. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 

Secretariat, 1. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of 
Services Department. 

8. The Section Oficer (Services-, & lI), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 

9. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 
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10. The concerned department/officials for strict compliance with the direction to send the 
copy of the joiningreport to the Services Department on Email ID- services2gnctd@gmail.com. 

11. Guard File/Office Order register. 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

