GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI (http://services.delhigovt.nic.in)

No. F.3(1)/(5)/2020/S-II/2030-39

ORDER No. - 77

Date: 06/11/2024

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following Grade-II (GNCTDSS)/ASO officials with immediate effect:

S. NO.	NAME	DOB	PRESENT DEPTT.	TRANSFERRED TO
1	AJAY KUMAR	28/04/1975	Principal Accounts Office	
2	ALANKAR PRASAD	06/03/1976	Principal Accounts Office	
3	AMIT BISWAS	25/07/1970	Principal Accounts Office	
4	ANAND KUMAR	11/08/1974	Urban Development	
5	ANIL KUMAR PACHAURI	10/07/1967	Principal Accounts Office	
6	ASHWANI KUMAR	31/12/1975	Land & Building	
7	AZAD SINGH	15/05/1966	General Administration Deptt.	
8	CHANCHAL KUMAR	04/02/1979	Power (Div. from EDN)	
9	DEVINDER KUMAR	15/06/1977	Land & Building	
10	DINESH KUMAR SHARMA	06/03/1972	Dte. of Health Services (Div. from EDN)	
11	GHANSHYAM	04/04/1977	Education	
12	HARI KRISHAN	03/01/1975	Education	
13	JAI BHAGWAN	23/09/1972	Education	
14	KULDEEP KUMAR	04/09/1972	Education	
15	LOKENDRA SINGH	05/03/1972	Audit	
16	MANOJ KUMAR	18/07/1968	Dte. of Social Welfare	
17	MANOJ KUMAR	09/12/1974	Information Technology	
18	MRITYUNJAY KUMAR	25/06/1976	Education	
19	MUKHIL KUMAR TYAGI	15/02/1973	Audit	
20	NARENDER SINGH	10/04/1969	Education	Department of Food
21	NARESH KUMAR GUPTA	01/05/1968	Central Jail	Supplies and
22	NAVEEN KUMAR	24/09/1976	Development	Consumer Affairs
23	PRAVEEN KUMAR	02/01/1974	Principal Accounts Office	
24	RAJESH KUMAR	25/07/1976	Education	
25	RAKESH RANJAN	07/12/1974	Education	
26	RAM GOPAL	11/11/1968	SRH Hospital (Div. from EDN)	
27	SANJAY KUMAR	20/10/1970	Land & Building	
28	SANJAY SINGH	08/01/1975	National Cadet Corps	
29	SANJEEV KUMAR	05/05/1967	Dte. of Health Services (Div. from EDN)	
30	SANJEEV KUMAR	15/12/1979	Training & Technical Education	
31	SATISH KUMAR	07/11/1980	Education	
32	SHALINDER SINGH	21/06/1975	General Administration Deptt.	
33	SUDHIR PANDEY	08/06/1976	Industries	
34	SUMESH LOHCHAB	29/02/1976	Higher Education	
35	SUNIL KUMAR TYAGI	02/07/1966	Environment (Horticulture) (Div. from EDN)	
36	TARKESHWAR KUMAR	02/02/1980	Principal Accounts Office	
37	VIJAY KUMAR DABAS	31/12/1975	Irrigation & Flood Control	
38	VIJAY KUMAR-II	01/12/1966	DSCST (Div. from EDN)	
39	VINOD KUMAR	07/05/1975	Food Safety Department	
40	VIRENDER KUMAR	19/07/1972	Health & Family Welfare	

- 2. Further, all the above officials are hereby **Stand Relieved forthwith** from the date of issuance of transfer order with the direction to report for duty to their new place of posting/department without waiting for any formal relieving order from their present department.
- 3. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further reference.

(BHAIRAB DUTT)
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)

Date: 06/11/2024

No. F.3(1)/(5)/2020/S-II/ 2030-39

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

- 1. The S.O. to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 2. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 3. The Head of Departments concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 5. The Assistant Commissioner (Admn.), Food Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, GNCT of Delhi in reference to the letter dated 23/10/2024.
- 6. The Dy. Secretary-I & II, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 7. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 8. The Section Officer (Services-I, & III), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 9. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 10. The concerned department/officials for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on Email ID- services2gnctd@gmail.com.

11. Guard File/Office Order register.

(BHAIRÁB ĎUŤT) DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)